SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9626/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2023 in CRLM No. 64069/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

GOPAL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158951/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 198560/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pradum Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talib Mustafa, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Ahmad Ibrahim, Adv.

Ms. Ayesha Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

It goes without saying that the petitioner will extend cooperation in the investigation, in the meantime.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)