## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10522/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2023 in CRLMN No. 64069/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

AKASH RAJA

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(IA No. 176084/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 169127/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9626/2023 (II-A)

(IA No. 158951/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION AND IA No. 198560/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pradum Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talib Mustafa, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Ahmad Ibrahim, Adv.

Ms. Ayesha Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Time is sought on behalf of the State of Bihar. By way of indulgence we grant time till 12.02.2024. No further time shall be granted.

In the meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier by this Court to continue.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)